SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1
Nebo Road & River Road Roundabout Des. 1700678

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT, made and entered into this
day of , 2020, by and between Town of Yorktown, Indiana, acting by and through

the Town Council, hereinafter referred to as the "OWNER" and Butler, Fairman and Seufert,
Inc., Indianapolis, Indiana, Consulting Engineers, hereinafter referred to as the "ENGINEER".
WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, on April 16, 2018, the OWNER entered into an Agreement with the
ENGINEER for services required for development of Contract Documents for the Nebo Road

and River Road Roundabout project.

WHEREAS, the project’s right-of-way services scope and INDOT Real Estate Fee Table

has changed, and

WHEREAS, a portion of the work to be performed under the original design scope, for
right-of-way appraising, review appraising, right-of-way management, and other work in

Appendix “D” Part A(4) will be adjusted for the scope changes , and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto agree that the ENGINEER shall cause to be made the
amended work in Appendix “D” Part A(4) and as setout in Exhibit “SA-1” the following :

Total Appraising, increase $3,275.00
Total Review Appraising, increase $1,430.00
ROW Management, increase $ 300.00
Appraisal Adjustment for Scope Changes, decrease ($2,000.00)
Total Net Increase Appraisal Services: $3,005.00

WHEREAS, the parties agree that the original agreement be modified by this
Supplemental Agreement No. 1; therefore, the amended compensation for design engineering

services shall increase the not-to-exceed amount of this Agreement by $3,005.00 from
$271,635.00 to a not-to-exceed amount of $274,640.00.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Supplemental Agreement

No. 1.

CONSULTANT

BUTLER, FAIRMAN and SEUFERT,
INC.

Signature: John W. Brand, P.E.
President

LOCAL PUBLIC AGENCY

YORKTOWN, INDIANA
TOWN COUNCIL

Signature: Rich Lee, President

Signature: Robert Ratchford Vice-
President

Signature: Bryan Smith, Member

Signature: Rick Glaub, Member

Signature: Daniel Flanagan, Member

Signature: Michael Burke, Member

Signature: Lon Fox, Member

Attest:

Signature: Lance Turner, Clerk Treasurer



020¢/8/S
¢0¢9

G06°'22$ 006°61L$ Buisieaddy Aep Jo 3ybry jejol
[ soo'cs G06'22$ 006'6L$ [ejo1-gng
0$ 00S°L$ 005°L$ (038 ‘8unD-0)-1s0)) 894 @ sesuadx3y }soQ joalig
S00°c$ S0¥'LZ$ 00¥'8L$ [ejo1-gng
000°Z$- 0$ 000°Z$ sebuey) 8doog a4 1o} Juswisnlpy |esieddy
G00'G$ S0¥'LZ$ 00¥'91L$ [ejol - ang
00€$ 008°L$ 005°L$ (wns7) uswabeueN MOY
0cv'L$ 0€g‘9% 006'V$ Buisieiddy meiney [ejo L
GlZ'c$ GlZ'cL$ 000°0L$ Buisieiddy |eo
aouaJlajig 994 "AdY 994 _N:O_m_._o ¢ s|@dled |ejo|
008°L$ 005°‘L$ 0£g'9$ 006'v$ G/Z'€l$  000°0L$
009% 00S$ 0L12$ 00¥°1$ GZr'v$ 008°Z$ 4 8I0UNN 0 Yyouny) isideg aoein| ¢
009% 00S$ 0L12$ 00¥'1$ GZY'v$ 008'Z$ 4S (1 (92184 MON) "oU| ‘QniD siehkeld ayl| ¢
009% 00S$ 0LL'z$ 00L'Z$ GZY'v$ 00¥'v$ 41 (Z 190184 MON) SpulH T AJely 9 N uyor| |
(wng 7) (wng7) s49 uonen|e)d
uswbeuey 1wawbeuep pasinay 294 pasinay 994 adA] JaumQ Auadolid "ON
MOY MOY 994 MaINDY MBINDY 894 "1ddy uddy ydv [924ed
W1-VS. LI9IHX3
8/900/L "ON 'S3A
1NOgvaNnoy L INJWNITddNS

NMOLIAMHOA 40 NMOL

‘dd d3AId pue "ay Od3aN

S30INE3S MOY



	Nebo Road RAB_ RW Appraising Fee Sup Table A-1 050820.pdf
	Nebo-River Rundbt




